

BRISANET PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A. CNPJ/ME N.º 19.796.586/0001-70

NIRE 23.300.045.742

MATERIAL FACT

ENDING OF MARKET MAKER SERVICES

BRISANET PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A. ("**Company**"),hereby announces to its shareholders and to the market in general, pursuant to CVM Resolution 44/2021, the termination, on this date, of the Market Maker Services Agreement entered into with Credit Suisse (Brasil) S.A. Corretora de Títulos e Valores Mobiliários, headquartered in the City of São Paulo, State of São Paulo, at Rua Leopoldo Couto de Magalhães Jr, 700 - 10th floor (part) and 12th to 14th floors (parts), enrolled under the CNPJ No. 42.584.318/0001-07, ("**Credit Suisse**"), entered into on December 21, 2021. Therefore, the market maker activities **will end on March 15, 2023**. On the present date, the Company has 95,193,567 common outstanding shares. Furthermore, the Company clarifies that there is no agreement or contract between the Company and Credit Suisse, regulating the exercise of voting rights or the purchase and sale of securities issued by the Company.

The discontinuation of the market maker contract aims to optimize the Company's costs, since, based on the history of stock market trading since the hiring of Credit Suisse, the Company believes that it will not compromise the liquidity of its shares. Finally, the Company reinforces its commitment to its investors and to the best corporate governance practices.

Pereiro/Ceará, March 15, 2023.

Luciana Paulo Ferreira

Investor Relations Officer